

## Office of the Ohio Consumers' Counsel Governing Board

## In Honor of Linda Walls Rominski upon her retirement

WHEREAS,	Linda Walls Rominski has provided the Office of the Ohio Consumers' Counsel with exemplary service during nearly fifteen years with the agency as the Community Outreach Manager ; and
WHEREAS,	Linda Walls Rominski helped develop the foundation for the OCC's Outreach & Education Division which under her leadership has conducted thousands of statewide events and reached more than a half million residential utility consumers; and
WHEREAS,	Linda Walls Rominski has been an effective ambassador for the OCC working on interagency initiatives such as the Wind Working Group, Ohio Interagency Council for Environmental Education, Ohio Energy Project, and Low Income Dialogue Group: and
WHEREAS,	Linda Walls Rominski conceptualized and assisted in the development of a database that maintained detailed records enabling the OCC to maintain contact with recipients of the agency's many thousands of publications and partner organizations; and
WHEREAS,	Linda Walls Rominski provided support as the primary advocate for advancing public education concerns, to each of the OCC's utility industry teams including electric, natural gas, telecommunications, and water; and
WHEREAS,	Linda Walls Rominski led the creation of the statewide Community Advisory Panels that enable community leaders to provide direct and meaningful input in the development of OCC policies; and
WHEREAS,	Linda Walls Rominski developed the concepts for many of the speeches and presentations delivered by the Outreach and Education staff that help teach residential customers how to save energy, avoid disconnection and protect themselves from illegal consumer practices; and
WHEREAS,	Linda Walls Rominski earned a Bachelor of Science degree in social work and a Master of Arts in counseling and guidance from Marshall University; and
WHEREAS,	Linda Walls Rominski has consistently represented the agency to customers and external colleagues with the highest degree of dedication and professionalism and will be missed by her colleagues; and
THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Governing Board of the Office of the Ohio Consumers' Counsel commends Linda Walls Rominski for her outstanding contribution to the advocacy efforts of the OCC; and	

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that on this 19th Day of July in the year two thousand eleven, the Governing Board of the Office of the Ohio Consumers' Counsel wishes Linda Walls Rominski success and happiness in all her future endeavors.

Jerome G. Solove, chairman

Krebs

Anthony Peto

John Moliterno, vice chairman

Darachy L. Leslie Dorothy L. Leslie

hoer -2 Michael Watkins

DC. Cane arol Harold C. Cassel nC. loe Logan n Roger Wise

Bd. R. 11-4